The University of North Carolina at Greensboro 1
Department Profile - Counseling and Edu Development (CED)

Fall Unduplicated Headcount by Aggregate Level
(Students are only counted once per degree level)

Change (% A)

2022-2023
Total 85 79 89 96 90 -6 ( -6.3%)
Graduate GR 85 79 89 96 90 -6 ( -6.3%)
Master of Science MS 66 62 70 72 67 -5 ( -6.9%)
Doctor of Philosophy PHD 19 17 19 23 22 -1 ( -4.3%)
Post-Bacc Cert PB 2
Specialist in Education EDS 26 12 1 2 1 (100.0%)

Change (% A)

2023-2024
Total 83 79 87 87 84 -3 ( -3.4%)
Graduate GR 83 79 87 87 84 -3 ( -3.4%)
Master of Science MS 65 62 68 66 61 -5 ( -7.6%)
Doctor of Philosophy PHD 18 17 19 21 22 1( 4.8%)
Post-Bacc Cert PB 2 2 1 -1 (-50.0%)
Specialist in Education EDS 26 9 1 2 1 (100.0%)

Degrees Awarded
(Students are only counted once per deg

Change (%A)
2022-2023 to
2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2023-2024

Total -32 (-84.2%)
Graduate GR 49 31 35 38 6 -32 (-84.2%)
Master of Science MS 41 26 29 31 5 -26 (-83.9%)
Doctor of Philosophy PHD 8 5 3

Post-Bacc Cert PB 3 3 1 -2 (-66.7%)
Note:

As of 04/19/2024, 2023-2024 data contains Summer 2023 and Fall 2023 only.

04/19/2024 - UNCG Office of Institutional Research and Enterprise Data Management
Data source - UNC System Student Data Mart
Important Note: Data has not been altered or trended and appears exactly as submitted to Student Data Mart.



Undergraduate

Graduate

The University of North Carolina at Greensboro
Department Profile - Counseling and Edu Development (CED)

Fundable Type
Total Fundable
Total Non-Fundable
Total Credit Hours

Total Fundable
Total Non-Fundable
Total Credit Hours

Fall Department Credit Hours

678
15
693

1,776
24
1,800

549
552
1,414

1,414

627

627

1,635

1,635

546
48
594

1,330
254
1,584

651
33
684

1,115
307
1,422

Change (% A)

2022-2023
105 ( 0.2%)
-15 ( -0.3%)

90 ( 0.2%)

216 ( -0.2%)
53( 0.2%)
-163 ( -0.1%)

Spring Department Credit Hours

Change (% A)

2023-2024

Undergraduate

Graduate

Fundable Type
Total Fundable
Total Non-Fundable
Total Credit Hours

Total Fundable
Total Non-Fundable
Total Credit Hours

693

696

1,301

1,301

678
678
1,315

1,315

600
45
645

1,250
208
1,458

516
45
561

1,215
218
1,433

579
21
600

1,093
272
1,365

-84 ( -0.1%)
0( 0.0%)
-84 ( -0.1%)

35 (-0.0%)
10 ( 0.0%)
25 (-0.0%)

04/19/2024 - UNCG Office of Institutional Research and Enterprise Data Management
Data source - UNC System Student Data Mart

Important Note: Data has not been altered or trended and appears exactly as submitted to Student Data Mart.
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