## The University of North Carolina at Greensboro Department Profile - Counseling and Edu Development (CED)

Fall Unduplicated Headcount by Aggregate Level (Students are only counted once per degree level)									
		2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	Change (% △) 2022-2023		
Total		8	5 79	89	96	90	-6 ( -6.3%)		
Graduate	GR	8	5 79	89	96	90	-6 ( -6.3%)		
Master of Science Doctor of Philosophy Post-Bacc Cert Specialist in Education	MS PHD PB EDS		6 62 9 17 6 12	70 19	72 23 2	67 22 2	-5 ( -6.9%) -1 ( -4.3%) 1 ( 100.0%)		

Spring Unduplicated Headcount by Aggregate Level (Students are only counted once per degree level)								
			2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	Change (% ∆) 2023-2024
Total		·	83	79	87	87	84	-3 ( -3.4%)
Graduate	GR		83	79	87	87	84	-3 ( -3.4%)
Master of Science Doctor of Philosophy Post-Bacc Cert	MS PHD PB		65 18	62 17	68 19 2	66 21 2	61 22	-5 ( -7.6%) 1 ( 4.8%) -1 (-50.0%)
Specialist in Education	EDS		26	9	2	1	2	1 ( 100.0%)

Degrees Awarded (Students are only counted once per degree)									
		2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	Change (%∆) 2022-2023 to 2023-2024		
Total		49	31	35	38	6	-32 ( -84.2%)		
Graduate	GR	49	31	35	38	6	-32 ( -84.2%)		
Master of Science	MS	41	26	29	31	5	-26 ( -83.9%)		
Doctor of Philosophy	PHD	8	5	3	6				
Post-Bacc Cert	PB			3	3	1	-2 ( -66.7%)		
Note: As of 04/19/2024, 2023-20	24 data contains Summ	er 2023 and Fall 2023 only.							

## The University of North Carolina at Greensboro Department Profile - Counseling and Edu Development (CED)

Fall Department Credit Hours									
							Change (% ∆)		
	Fundable Type	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2022-2023		
Undergraduate	Total Fundable	678	549	627	546	651	105 ( 0.2%)		
	Total Non-Fundable	15	3		48	33	-15 ( -0.3%)		
	Total Credit Hours	693	552	627	594	684	90 ( 0.2%)		
Graduate	Total Fundable	1,776	1,414	1,635	1,330	1,115	-216 ( -0.2%)		
	Total Non-Fundable	24			254	307	53 ( 0.2%)		
	Total Credit Hours	1,800	1,414	1,635	1,584	1,422	-163 ( -0.1%)		

Spring Department Credit Hours									
	Fundable Type	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	Change (% △) 2023-2024		
Undergraduate	Total Fundable Total Non-Fundable	693 3	678	600 45	516 45	579 21	-84 ( -0.1%) 0 ( 0.0%)		
	Total Credit Hours	696	678	645	561	600	-84 ( -0.1%)		
Graduate	Total Fundable Total Non-Fundable	1,301	1,315	1,250 208	1,215 218	1,093 272	-35 ( -0.0%) 10 ( 0.0%)		
	Total Credit Hours	1,301	1,315	1,458	1,433	1,365	-25 ( -0.0%)		